The Contract days shall begin on the date stated in the Notice to Proceed for the Work and shall be diligently 
prosecuted to completion before the expiration of  

THIRTY FIVE (35) WORKING DAYS.

Contractor shall pay to the County of El Dorado the sum of two thousand four hundred ten dollars 
($2,410.00) for each calendar day, as liquidated damages and not as a penalty, for each and every calendar 
day's delay in finishing the Work in excess of the contract time prescribed herein.  The County will suspend 
the assessment of liquidated damages for each day between October 15 and May 1 on which climatic